

GAHC010047902018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2018

1:GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SUMAN SHYAM**

ORDER

20.08.2018

Heard Mrs. R. Borah, learned counsel for the appellant. Also heard Mr. S. K. Saharia, learned counsel for respondent No.1.

Await service report on respondent Nos.2 and 3.

List with office note after four weeks.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant