

GAHC010047902018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2018

1:GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH

Linked Case : MC 3018/2014

1:GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:PRADIP GHOSH and 2 ORS

S/O SRI SUDHANSHU GHOSH
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON UJANPARA
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARATI RAI
W/O LATE KRISHNA RAI D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL R/O SHASTRI
ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD NORTH
BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for the Petitioner : MR.D BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH

:: BEFORE ::

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA

-O R D E R-

01.03.2019

On call, none has entered appearance on behalf of the appellant. On the other hand, Ms. R Goswami appears on behalf of the respondent no. 1.

Office note dated 21.02.2019 shows that the appellant is yet to take steps on the respondent no. 2. Considering the same, further 1 week time is granted to take steps on the said respondent no. 2.

List this matter for orders on 22.04.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant