

GAHC010047902018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA 57/2018

1:GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

1:PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE PRASANTA KUMAR DEKA**

ORDER

Date : 26-04-2019

Heard Ms. R. Bora, learned counsel for the petitioner and Ms. R. Goswami, learned counsel for the respondents.

Referring to the office note dated 17.9.2018, Ms Bora submits that she requires some time at least three weeks from today in order to get appropriate instruction in respect of the address of respondent No.2.

Considering the same, time is granted.

In the event new address is received by the counsel, the same must be brought on record by filing appropriate application.

List on 12.6.2019.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant