

GAHC010047902018



THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/57/2018

GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the appellant(s): X X

Advocate for the respondent(s): Mr. C Sharma

B E F O R E
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DEVASHIS BARUAH
ORDER

26.06.2024

None appears on behalf of the appellant on call.

2. It is seen that there is a direction issued by this Court to take fresh steps upon the respondent No.2, however, no steps has been taken.
3. Accordingly, this Court fixes the matter on 22.07.2024.
4. It is made clear that if the steps are not taken, in the meantime, this Court shall presume that the appellant is not interested in the instant proceedings.
5. Mr. C Sharma, the learned counsel appears on behalf of the respondent No.1.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant