

GAHC010047902018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/57/2018

GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH, MR. S CHAKRABORTY,MR. D BORAH,MR. P
K SHAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH, MS. N PODDAR (R-1),S K PODDAR(R-1),MR. C

SHARMA (R1),MR. D CHANDRA NATH (R1),MR. S K SAHARIAH (R1)

**BEFORE
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE MITALI THAKURIA**

ORDER

08-09-2025

No representation on behalf of the appellant on call.

Even on last two occasions, i.e., on 26.06.2024 and 22.07.2024, the appellant remain unrepresented.

Heard Mr. C. Sarma, learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

Office note dated 24.06.2025 reflects that the appellant has not yet taken steps for service of notice on the respondent Nos. 2 and 3.

In view of the above, list this matter accordingly, after 2 (two) weeks, on a date to be fixed by the Registry.

If on the next date, the appellant remain unrepresented, consequential order may be passed.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant