

GAHC010047902018



undefined

THE GAUHATI HIGH COURT
(HIGH COURT OF ASSAM, NAGALAND, MIZORAM AND ARUNACHAL PRADESH)

Case No. : RSA/57/2018

GOBINDA MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

VERSUS

PRADIP GHOSH AND 2 ORS,
R/O SHASTRI ROAD, NORTH BONGAIGAON, P.O. , P.S. AND DIST.
BONGAIGAON, ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON (UJANPARA)
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARBATI RAI
D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. AND DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM

Advocate for the Petitioner : MRS. R BORAH, MR. S CHAKRABORTY,MR. D BORAH,MR. P
K SHAH

Advocate for the Respondent : MR D C NATH, MS. N PODDAR (R-1),S K PODDAR(R-1),MR. C

SHARMA (R1),MR. D CHANDRA NATH (R1),MR. S K SAHARIAH (R1)

Linked Case : MC/3018/2014

GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

VERSUS

PRADIP GHOSH and 2 ORS

S/O SRI SUDHANSHU GHOSH
R/O SHASTRI ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

2:SUBHASH MONDAL

S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
PRESENT R/O DOLAIGAON UJANPARA
C/O NISHI PADA SHARMA
NEAR PHE OFFICE
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

3:SMT. PARATI RAI

W/O LATE KRISHNA RAI D/O LATE BALOHARI MONDAL R/O SHASTRI
ROAD
NORTH BONGAIGAON
SRI GOBINDA MONDAL
S/O LATE BALOHORI MONDAL
R/O SHASTRI ROAD NORTH
BONGAIGAON
P.O.
P.S. and DIST. BONGAIGAON
ASSAM.

Advocate for : MR.D BORAH

Advocate for : MR D C NATH appearing for PRADIP GHOSH and 2 ORS

**BEFORE
HONOURABLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR SHARMA**

ORDER

Date : 27.02.2026

Heard Mr. S. Chakraborty, learned counsel for the appellant and Mr. S.K. Sahariah, learned counsel for the respondent No. 1.

Mr. Chakraborty submits that he has been newly engaged in this case and prays for one week time to take steps as directed earlier.

Prayer is allowed.

List the matter on **26.03.2026**.

JUDGE

Comparing Assistant